(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Paramita Bhaumik | Client Name ,zAll;/l\:_zlglghtsource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-349 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 20 Feb 1994 Application Received 18-10-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 21-11-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF Portal 20-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examination (Actg.) 27-10-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 27-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 18-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 18-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 Parivahan Sewa Database 24-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 18-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 05-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Teleperformance Global Business
Private Limited

Teleperformance Global Business
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Emp Code: 100000000504709 Not Provided
From: 29-10-2019 29-10-2019
To: 01-10-2020 01-10-2020
Designation: Customer Service Associate- Voice Not Provided

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF Portal
Report Verified Date: 20-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101540732451
NAME PARAMITA BHAUMIK
FATHER'S NAME SUMIT BHAUMIK
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Jeining Date of Exit
1 GNGGNO0252970000200770 TELEPERFORMANCE GLOBAL BUSINESS 20.0ct-2019

PRIVATE LIMITED

01-Oct-2020

Generated on 20-11-2025 12:28:17 Report Runtime 2025-10-23 12:06:23
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Annexure 1 (b)

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Paramita Bhaumik - GQ-AMLIPLN-349

To:  hrholpdesk.indip@aleperfonmancs. com

Cr  [aydocldguestglobaling sartfigoldquestglabaling ‘ex employmaent”

| neessage | £ payslippct (582 KE) £ (TGSPL-Exparitnce Lather EMPS-Bangalors - 100000000504709. 5 (158 KE)

Deeas Sirfbadam,
Wwarm Greetings from GoldQuest Globalll
W are an International Background Verification Company. Wa have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an organization of your Formar Employee for emplaymant purposas.

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verify the detads with your comments in the HRMVerifier inputs colurmmn,

Client Mame: Rainbow Hospital
B Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars [Ploase substantiate here)
Teleperformance Global Business

Company Name Private Limited

Candidate Name Pasamita Bhaumik

Employee Code/ID/No 1000000050470

Fram [Date of laining) 0t 2019

To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 01 Oct 2020

Designation [At the time of leaving the company): Customer Service Associate- Voioe
Salary/CTC Please Provide

‘Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide

Supérviiar's Mame Pleast Provide

Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rihire Eligibility [Plzage fill in the relevant information)
Exit fermalities comgleted: (Yes/Ma) [Please fill in the relevant inf I
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate? Please Provide

Ay Integrity § Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenwre? (IF

“Yes" Please explain brietly] Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “¥es” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Abowe if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide

Verified By | Mame, Cantact Mumber & Designation) Please Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University
of Technology

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University
of Technology

Name Of The Candidate:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Engineering

Enroll No: 141150120046 141150120046
Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology
Major: Electronics & Communication Electronics & Communication

Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2017 2017

Certification Issued Date: 2017-11 2017-11

S| No: 17105272 17105272

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination

(Actg.)-Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology found genuine, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examination (Actg.)

Report Verified Date:

27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

ICFAI University

ICFAI University

Name Of The Candidate:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2025 2025

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar-ICFAI University found
genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 27-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

The ICFAIl University
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-349

GQ-AMLIPLN-349

Candidate Name:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Date Of Birth:

20-02-1994

20-02-1994

Father Name:

Sumit Bhaumik

Sumit Bhaumik

Address1: 235938, Dhaleswar Road No 3, Town 235938, Dhaleswar Road No 3, Town
Indranagar, Near Water Tank, Indranagar, Near Water Tank,
Agartala, Tripura- 799007. Agartala, Tripura- 799007.

Remarks: The following applicant details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID DI)/1432 /14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-AMIIPIN-349
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Paramita Bhaumile
FATHER NAME Sumit Bhaummk
DATE OF BIRTH 20-February-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

235938, Dhaleswar Road Mo 3, Town Indranagar, Mear Water Tank, Agartala, Topura-
THO00T.

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Boudhjung Magar Police Stanon

VERIFICATION STATUS

Venfied Clear

VERIFIED DATE

15-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Wo Becords Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Vernfied Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCI USION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted against the Reference
MNnmber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the [ndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, this information 1s subjectrve in natiere.

IAWYERS'S COMMFEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liigation database there is no Civid or Cominal case instituted against the Reference
MNnmber raized befose ns. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jndsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, this information is subjectrre 1n natere.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due diligence has been condneted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avaidable. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLIENT and the nndersigned 15 not hiable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conct. This information may not be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Tuly

@E‘ g@,i

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMLIPLN-349 GQ-AMLIPLN-349

Candidate Name: Paramita Bhaumik Paramita Bhaumik

Date Of Birth: 20-02-1994 20-02-1994

Father Name: Sumit Bhaumik Sumit Bhaumik

Address1: 235938, Dhaleswar Road No 3, Town 235938, Dhaleswar Road No 3, Town
Indranagar, Near Water Tank, Indranagar, Near Water Tank,
Agartala, Tripura- 799007. Agartala, Tripura- 799007.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGATL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GQ-AMLIPLIN-349

MNMAME OF THE APPLICANT

Paramita Bhaumil

FATHER MAME

Sumit Bhanmik

DATE OF BEIRTH

20-February-19%94

ADDRESE OF THE APPLICANT

235938, Dhaleswar Road No 3, Town Indranagar, Near Water Tank, Agartala, Tripura-
TAH0T.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

13-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - WMo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Record: Found
SUPREME COURT OF IINDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - WMo Record: Found
CONCLUTEION:

As on the date of this search and as per the onlme hfigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institinted against the Beference
Mumber caised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jnrisdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information := subjective in natiare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onlne litigation database there is no Civil or Coiminal case instifinted against the Beference
MNumber caised befoge us. The information is mbject to the search conducted within the [nrisdictional hmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, thes information i5 subjective in natiare.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been condncted :n retneval of the information as per the public records available. The information iz gained on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nadersigned := not lable for any act of exor, ooission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conrt. This information may act be treated as a Cestificate.

Yours Truly

e

(PALAV AGARWAT)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Paramita Bhaumik
Case Rating Mot Rated
World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Case D GE-FAMLIPLMN-349
Current Group Wiorld-Check
Cender Female Date of Birth
Last Screened 18 Oct 20256 06:21 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transpaosition
KEY FINDINGS
Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND
Unresolved Matches 0
Hame Faramita Bhaumik
Dt Printed 1B-10-2025, 06:23

Confidential
20 Feb 1994
18 Oct 2025 D621
Mo
Yes

Primted By databasze check RISK
Group Wiorid-Check m" L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 6 (b)

AUDIT
18 Oct 2025 06:21 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)
18 Oct 2025 06:21 database check MNew Case added Deskiop
Batch
NOTES

Al timestamps i this export are i UTC and may be in vanance with e locale time shown on the application
Legal Motice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and should not be disclosed to thind parties unless: (i) te terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
dio o (i) the recond subject requests any data that you may hoid on them, and swch data inchedes ther Wiorld-Check record; or (i} you are under some other kegal
cbligation to do s0. You must consider and abide by your owm abligations in relaton to the data privacy rights of individuals and masst notify them of your intention

o seanch against World-Chedk and prowide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. 'ou shall not rely upon the: content of this report
without making independent chedks to verfy fe information contzined theren. Information comelated is necessanly bref and should be read by you i the context of
the fuller details available n the extenal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underying sources must be verified with
the record subject before any action is taken and you should inform: us i any links 0 the sowrces are broken. i this record contains negative allegations, it should
b= assumed that such aliegations ane denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or enities merely because they are
ientified in the database, nor becawse they are shown as "Feported being linked to” others identified in the database. The natere of inking vares considerably.
Kany persons are induded solely because they hold or hawve held promanent politcal positions or are conneced to such individuals.

Neme Faramita Bhaumik
Diate Printed 18-10-2025, 06:23

i database check
T o YO LSEG Rskuucence

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 15/15



Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card:

Driving Licence

Driving Licence

Identity Number:

TR0120210002200

TR0120210002200

Verification Result:

Not Applicable

GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

Parivahan Sewa Database

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through online database verification
found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the check as

GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Parivahan Sewa Database

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025
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Annexure 7 (a)

mwmb‘:i:inq Licence @@

-.mn :mmo 2200_
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Annexure 7 (b)

* PARIVAHAN | Government of India
A tEws MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

[ Know Your Driving Licence Status

Current Status
Holder's MName
Oild { New DL Mo.

Source Of Data

Initial Issue Date

Initial Issuing Office

Last Endorsed Date

Last Endorsed Office

Driving Licence Mo. *

Date Of Birth *

Check Status | Reset |

Deetails OFf Driving License: TRO1 20210002200

ACTIVE
PRAM*T" BA"MK
NA
SARATHI

Driving License Initial Details
10-Feb-2021

JTC WEST TRIPURA

Driving License Endorsed Details
10-Feb-2021

JTC WEST TRIPURA

Last Completed Transaction  ISSUE OF DRIVING LICEMCE
Driving License Validity Details
Hon-Transport From: 10-Feb-2021 To: 18-Feb-2034
Transport From: MA To: M&
Hazardous Valid Till A Hill Walid Till
Class Of Vehicle Details
COV Category Class Of Vehicle COV Issue Date
MNT MCWOG 10-Feb-2021
NT LAY 10-Feb-2021
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Pan Number:

BYTPB3788A

BYTPB3788A

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

-1

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Insufficient History To Score.

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

18-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

EsroT Cere e Tree: BRM1OV0ES (1443:435) | CoMTROL Huseen : FTEIISATIL

CONSUMER CIR

TrunsUnicn@CIBIL

wesemer 1o - BSODIESD0E sHFTDOIS0T merrREnCENUMess - OO

COMSUMER INFORMATION

COMIER: HaiiE : Parsmite Bhaumit: P

CIBIL TRAMSUMIDHN ECORE(S)

CREDITVISION®

oo - NOAOET DRI LETEWOE HO

FCORIMO FACUTORS

Insufficient Hestory To Scone.

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMHARY

m oo 140 PRBLI i S Py v bl

EHOUTRY SUMMARY

q B Ernquiry Susrary svalshibs.

CREDITYISIOHNE ALGORITHM{E)
B Mo Crednum aiginsmy
COMNSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION

commomer Mese . PARAMITA BHALMIK ooe - HAILTY oewoer - Ml

IDENTIFICATION(E)

OEESIITVTSIONE S00RE - -1

|
CEMTIRI ZAITO i TIPS TOEHTIFTOATIC hUREER TSLE OATE

EXFIRATIOH DATE

i PN CARD BYTPEIFBEA -
{2 - IDENTIFICATION REPORTED FROM ENOLUIHY
TELEFHOHNE{S)

m Bl T bt Pt o v ikl
EMATL CONTACT(S])

gy Mo Bl B cord wealab .

COMSUMER™S REPORTED ADDRESS({ES)

SOCAFSE CATEGCRY

RESITREJCE ZO0E DWATE AEPIIATED

4t [HELHEL DHELHI, [DEUHI - IRDOS3 Residenoe
(=) - ADDRE=3ES REPOATED FROM BMOUIRY
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Annexure 8 (b)

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

F—E‘ P Ervia Lowwrvamnd I for mvawd on v bl e,

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS

g Mt . Db sl v b
CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS
EMOUIRIES

HE M Ereg ey Dot B v Ladd

GLOSSARY

HEW TER 1 DODe

DG RIPTICH

D Types.

Taisphonatz) : Teiephons Types

Emei Contectis) : -
Employrmant: Informertionis): Cocupation Codes

Addressias) : Address Category

Doy Pact Dho! At Clpsrfacerbiom

Comzumer CIR

[Enwiched through Enguery
Imcome Tao I Mormizer {P&M)
Pamsport Mumber

Voter I0

Dirver's License Numiser
Raton Card Humnber
Uriversal IO Murnier (UTDY

Latest 4 Telephone detsils reported.
IHiohiiz phome

Home Phone=

Offio= phome

ot Cleyssified

Labest 4 amails reported,

Labest Employment detail reported.
Galarisd

Seif Employsd Professionals

Gelf Employed

ot cavegorizad

Actres Account not chased

Inactive: Closed socount

Dt Ctperent Derte of first dishrsement:

Diate Closed: Date of socount closure

Diate reported & Certified: Most recent date reported by reporting member
Last Peryreeit Derber Most recent date s payment was madeson the socount

Sttt darbe: Begmming of the parymreent: history

[Endl Derte: End of the payment history

D0 Peymenit i mnde on the: dos dane:

D01-500 Paymeant i= mizsed by number of days from the doe dass

ST Peyrreenits being made withm 90 deays

SMA: Spevial scoount crested for reporting Standand Acoourts moving toward
Sub-goymdard

SUE: Payments bemg made after 90 days

DET : The acoom has remamed Sub-Stardard for 12 months

L : The scoourt whens loss has besn ideniifed and remers uncallectsbls

JOCX : Dmta mot reparted by Inssitation

Comsumer hes mised grssemoe request reganding issue m cormeciness of the
data reported by Fnancal Inctituton

Enquiry made with cther Members
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-349 GQ-AMLIPLN-349
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

05-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AMND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Paramita Bhaumik Paramita Bhaumik
DOB 20-02-94 20-02-94

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / School

The ICFAI University

The ICFAI University

Course MBA MBA
Specizlization / Major Finance Finance
Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 3 years identified between Teleperformance(10-2020) & PG(08-2023).During this gap period,
Candidate was focused on preparing for competitive exams and Government job exams through online portals and
provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of
Technology

Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of

Technology

Course

B.Tech

B.Tech

Specialization / Major

Electronics and Communication Engineering

Electronics and Communication Engineering

Year of Passing

2017

2017

Gap Remarks: NA

Diploma

Name of the Board / School

Tripura University

Tripura University

Course

Diploma

Diploma

Specialization / Major

Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

Year of Passing

2014

2014

Gap Remarks: NA

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 31/31



Annexure 9 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board / School Tripura Board of Secondary Education Tripura Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2011 2011

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

Teleperformance

Teleperformance

Full Name of the Employese

Paramita Bhaumik

Paramita Bhaumik

Date of joining - From

29-10-19

29-10-19

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

01-10-20

01-10-20

Designation / Role

Customer Service Associate Voice

Customer Service Associate Voice

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 2.3 years identified between UG[07-2017) & Teleperformance(10-2019), During this gap period,

Candidate was focused on preparing for competitive exams through online portals and provided the relevant proofs, Hence

this gap period is considered as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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